
    

民國六年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.17280 100000 17280 92039 3336644 33.37 

 1 －  4     0.10678 82720 8833 305551 3244605 39.22 

 5 －  9     0.04072 73887 3008 361915 2939054 39.78 

10 － 14     0.02569 70879 1821 349842 2577139 36.36 

15 － 19     0.04072 69058 2812 338260 2227297 32.25 

20 － 24     0.06356 66246 4211 320703 1889038 28.52 

25 － 29     0.08498 62035 5272 295997 1568334 25.28 

30 － 34     0.10370 56763 5886 269101 1271338 22.40 

35 － 39     0.13220 50877 6726 237571 1002236 19.70 

40 － 44     0.16200 44151 7152 202875 764665 17.32 

45 － 49     0.19249 36999 7122 167190 561790 15.18 

50 － 54     0.22195 29877 6631 132807 394600 13.21 

55 － 59     0.26222 23246 6096 100990 261793 11.26 

60 － 64     0.32844 17150 5633 71669 160804 9.38 

65 － 69     0.42009 11517 4838 45491 89135 7.74 

70 － 74     0.48535 6679 3242 25291 43643 6.53 

   75+       1.00000 3437 3437 18352 18352 5.34 

       

民國六年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.14820 100000 14820 92510 3762100 37.62 

 1 －  4     0.12634 85180 10762 311482 3669590 43.08 

 5 －  9     0.04504 74418 3352 363712 3358108 45.12 

10 － 14     0.02618 71067 1860 350681 2994396 42.14 

15 － 19     0.03975 69206 2751 339152 2643714 38.20 

20 － 24     0.05410 66455 3596 323285 2304562 34.68 

25 － 29     0.06638 62859 4173 303865 1981277 31.52 

30 － 34     0.07619 58687 4471 282255 1677412 28.58 

35 － 39     0.08958 54215 4857 258935 1395157 25.73 

40 － 44     0.09552 49359 4715 235006 1136222 23.02 

45 － 49     0.11000 44644 4911 210941 901217 20.19 

50 － 54     0.13220 39733 5253 185532 690276 17.37 

55 － 59     0.17087 34480 5892 157671 504744 14.64 



60 － 64     0.21997 28588 6289 127220 347074 12.14 

65 － 69     0.28823 22300 6427 95430 219854 9.86 

70 － 74     0.38466 15872 6105 64098 124424 7.84 

   75+       1.00000 9767 9767 60326 60326 6.18 

       

 


